UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8	-K
--------	-----------

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): June 14, 2019

RESTORATION ROBOTICS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 001-38238 (Commission File Number) 06-1681204 (IRS Employer Identification Number)

128 Baytech Drive
San Jose, California
(Address of principal executive offices, including Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (408) 883-6888

provisions:	is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing o	origation of the registrant under any of the	
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)			
□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)			
□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))			
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))			
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:			
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered	
Title of each class on Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share			
on Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share	Symbol(s) HAIR rging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of	on which registered The Nasdaq Global Market	
on Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share y check mark whether the registrant is an eme	Symbol(s) HAIR rging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of	on which registered The Nasdaq Global Market	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 4 Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14a-12	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 P	

Item 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

Amendment to Credit Agreement with Solar

On June 14, 2019, Restoration Robotics, Inc. (the "Company"), entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Loan and Security Agreement (the "Fourth Amendment"), which amended its Loan and Security Agreement entered into as of May 10, 2018 (the "Loan Agreement") with Solar Capital Ltd. ("Solar") and certain other lenders (together, the "Lenders") under the Loan Agreement.

Pursuant to the terms of the Fourth Amendment, the Loan Agreement was amended to modify the compliance requirement for certain liquidity thresholds to provide the Company with additional flexibility. As part of the Fourth Amendment, the Final Fee (as defined in the Loan Agreement) that is payable to the Lenders upon prepayment, default and maturity of the Loan Agreement, was amended and increased to \$1,100,000 if the Company's obligations under the Loan Agreement are repaid in full prior to August 31, 2019 and to \$1,260,000 if repaid any time thereafter. In addition, the Loan Agreement was amended to include certain additional changes to covenants covering certain operational milestones.

The foregoing description of the Fourth Amendment does not purport to be complete and is qualified in its entirety by reference to the full text of the Fourth Amendment which will be filed as an exhibit to the Company's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ending June 30, 2019.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

RESTORATION ROBOTICS, INC.

By: /s/ Ryan Rhodes

Date: June 19, 2019

Ryan Rhodes

President, Chief Executive Officer